505243159 12/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5289938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL F. ROSS	07/15/2015
LUKE HAGAN	06/24/2015
ALEXANDER MALKIN	06/29/2015
DEREK HATCHETT	06/29/2015
JACOB MARKS	06/24/2015
THOMAS LUTZOW	06/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
Street Address:	2300 WINCHESTER ROAD
City:	NEENAH
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54956

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16224249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: jreany@armstrongteasdale.com, uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38108-388	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK E. BRENNAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick E. Brennan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018	

PATENT 505243159 REEL: 047809 FRAME: 0726

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment_Inventors#page3.tif source=Assignment_Inventors#page4.tif source=Assignment_Inventors#page5.tif source=Assignment_Inventors#page6.tif source=Assignment_Inventors#page7.tif source=Assignment_Inventors#page8.tif source=Assignment_Inventors#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 047809 FRAME: 0727

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Russell F. Ross, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 178 Watson Circle, SC, Atlanta, GA 30317; Luke Hagan, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 2121 6th Avenue, N2202, Seattle, WA 98121; Alexander Malkin, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 5571 Hobart Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15217; Derek Hatchett, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 84 University Road, Brookline, MA 02445; Jacob A. Marks, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 63 Balcom St., Mansfield, MA 02048; and Thomas Lutzow, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 4 Burrs Lane, Providence, RI 02904, have made an invention entitled:

"TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE"

as described in the International Patent Application filed on February 28, 2014 under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) at the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Office and bearing International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2014/059345, which claims priority to United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/770,639 filed on February 28, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for this invention and any patent to be issued upon this application in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any such country or jurisdiction, and all extensions, renewals, divisions,

Page 1 of 2

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this document on the date

indicated below.	7/15/15
Russell F. Ross	Date
Luke Hagan	Date
Alexander Malkin	Date
Derek Hatchett	Date
Jacob A. Marks	Date
Thomas Lutzow	Date

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Russell F. Ross	Date 424/20/5 Date
Alexander Malkin	Date
Derek Hatchett	Date
Jacob A. Marks	Date
Thomas Lutzow	Date

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Russell F. Ross	Date
Luke Hagan	Date
Alexander Malkin	6/29//5 Date
Derek Hatchett	Date
Jacob A. Marks	Date
Thomas Lutzow	Date

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Russell F. Ross	Date
Luke Hagan	Date
Alexander Malkin Derek Hatchett	Date 6 Z9 15 Date
Jacob A. Marks	Date
Thomas Lutzow	Date

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

Russell F. Ross	Date
Luke Hagan	Date
Alexander Malkin	Date
Perek Hatchett	Date
Jacob A. Marks	6/24/2615 Date
Thomas Lutzow	. Date

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Russell F. Ross	Date
Luke Hagan	Date
Alexander Malkin	Date
Derek Hatchett	Date
/ Jacob A. Marks	Date
	06.24.2015
Thomas Lutzow	Date

Page 2 of 2